C100
97
ACCESSORIES
EPFL121: 12 pin M23 mating connector
EC-C12F-S19-M8-xxx: cordset x m with M23 connector
PF4284/xx:  torque arm
• Heavy-duty hollow shaft encoder
• Corrosion resistant, robust housing

/Sxxx
i
Order code
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS
K1 = Power Line Driver, +5V±5%
T2 = Power Push Pull, +10V÷ +30V
b RESOLUTION (PPR)
01024, 02048, 02500
c OUTPUT SIGNALS / CONNECTIONS
ZCZ = AB0 /AB0, M23 12 pin plug
ZCT = AB0 /AB0, screw terminals (not possible with 2500 PPR)
ZCU = AB0 /AB0, cable output
d SHAFT DIAMETER
C7 = 17 mm tapered 1:10
16 = 16 mm
e PROTECTION
P = IP65
f OPERATING TEMPERATURE
T = -25°C +85°C (-13°F +185°F)
K = -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
g CONNECTION POSITION
R = radial
h CABLE LENGTH (only with ZCU)
L010 = cable output 1 m
Lxx0 = cable output x m (max. length 10 m)
i CUSTOM VERSION
C100
Document release Date Description
1.2 04.08.2025 New order code
1.1 04.08.2022 Output signals/Connections updating (ZCT)